

मेघालया MEGHALAYA

00AA 532196





May

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 20-Mylliem (ST) Assembly constituency

PART-A

I, SMT. TEILINIA S. THANGKHIEW, daughter of Shri. Pynshai Manik Syiem, Aged about 35 years, resident of Lummawbah East, P.O. Kynton, Upper Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under: -

(1) I am a candidate set up by HSPDP.

- My name is enrolled in 20-Mylliem (ST) Assembly Constituency of (2)Meghalaya, at Serial No.304, in Part No.10.
- My contact telephone number(s) is 9436325118 and my e-mail id (if any) is (3)teilinia@live.com and my social account(s) (if any) is/are NIL.
- Details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income (4) Tax return-

SL Names 1 Self 2 Spouse 3 Dependent-1		PAN	The financial year for which the last Income- Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income- Tax return (in Rs.	
1	Self	AFCPT9411M	NA	NA	
2	Spouse	AUXPK9073C	NA	NA	
272	Dependent-1	NIL	NA	NA	
4	Dependent-2	NIL	NA	NA	

I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two (5)years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

NARBI

REGD: NO: 002

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: - NA EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT

The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more: - NA

A	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete	NA		
В	details of concerned Police Station/ District State. Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged.	NA		
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NA		
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NA		
E	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	NA NA		
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction			

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance (ii) has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above:- NA

Α	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking ./ cognizance:	NA
3	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NA
С	Details of Appeal (s)/Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s)	NA

(6) I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more. NA

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall

furnish the following information: NA

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law: NA

Α	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NA
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NA
C	Punishment imposed	NA
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NA

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

No.	Description	Self Smt. Teilinia S. Thangkhiew	Spouse Shri. Darry T. Cooper Kharmujai	Dependent-1 Miss. Zevida A. K. Thangkhiew	Depedent-2 Miss. Aria A. K. Thangkhiew
1	Cash in hand	Rs.2,00,000/-	Rs.1,50,000/-	NIL	NIL
O TAR	Details of Deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with financial Institutions. Non- Banking financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Rs.80,626/- Furnished in Annexure-I at SI. No.1	Rs.38,573/- Furnished in Annexure-I at SI. No.2	NIL	NIL
III	Details of investment in Bonds debentures / shares and units in companies/ mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IV	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

My

	IX	Gross Total Value	Rs.10,17,626/-	Rs.2,38,573/-	Rs.8,000/-	Rs.8,000/-
	VIII	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	
REG	CHARNARS SI HILLS DIS D. NO: 602	give details of weight and value)	1 Gold Chain 2 Tola, Value Rs.60,000/- 1 pair Gold ear ring 1 Tola, Value Rs.30,000/- 1 wrist watch Value Rs.2,000/-	2 Gold Ring ½ Tola each, Value Rs.30,000/- 3 wrist watch Total Value Rs.20,000/-	1 pair Gold Earring 6 Anna, Value Rs.8,000/-	1 pair Gold Earring 6 Anna, Value Rs.8,000/-
	VII	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s)	3 Gold Ring ½ Tola each, Value Rs.45,000/-		4 main Cold	1 pair Gold
	VI	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships (Details of Make. registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Rs.6,00,000/- Furnished in Annexure-II	NIL	NIL	NIL
	V	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	MIL	NIC	NIL	NIL

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

SI	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2
No.	Agricultural Land Location(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Survey number(s) Area (total measurement in acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

	Whether inherited	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
=======================================	property (Y or N) Date of purchase in case of self	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	acquired property				
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL '6
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)		NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)		NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether Inherited property (Yes or No)	Furnished in Annexure-III	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-		NIL	NIL	NIL
TA	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of		NIL	NIL	NIL
KHARIYA ASI HILLS GD: NO:	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.		NIL	NIL	NIL
8.45	Approximate current market value	Rs.40,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

* GG

. .

	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development,	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
lv	Residential Buildings (including apartments):- Location(s)-Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL 'S
	Built up area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
STA	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IV	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
HASI HILI	ARBI Total of current	Rs.40,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

Igive herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2
i	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s)Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	Rs.2,84,869/- Furnished in Annexure-IV	NIL	NIL	NIL

	Loan or dues to any Other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Amount outstanding,				
	Nature of loan			MII	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	Rs.2,84,869/-	NIL	NIL	NIC
ii	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
T KHASI HILLS	telephones/mobiles Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
REGD: NO	Income tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
20	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
M	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iii	Grand total of all	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Government dues				
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Details of profession or occupation: (a) Self: M.D.C. (b) Spouse: Businessman. (9)

(9A) Details of source(s) of income:

(c) Self: Salary.

(d) Spouse: Business.

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

NAME OF BOARD/UNIVERSITY

EXAMINATION PASSED

YEAR OF PASSING

Christ College, Bangalore

B.Com Tourism & Travel Management Degree 2005





PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

SI.	Name	of the Ca	andidates		Smt. Te	ilinia S	. Thangk	niew		
No. 1	Full	postal a	ddress			illong, l trict, M	East Kha eghalaya	si Hills		
2.	Number and r	name of		ncy			T) Assem			
Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')				up the					19	
3	candidate (other	wise wri	te 'Independe	nt')					1 0	
4	(i) Total numbe charges have be offences punish two years or mo) Total number of pending cases where harges have been framed by the Court for ffences punishable with imprisonment for wo years or more ii) Total number of pending cases where he court(s) have taken cognizance [other personners]			NIL				K	
	(ii) Total number					NI	L			
5	than the cases mentioned in item (i) above] Total Number of cases In which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 1951]				NIL					
6	or representation		PAN of		Year for whincome Tax		Total inco shown	me		
	(a) Candidate AFCPT9411M			NA		N	Α			
	(b) Spouse AUXPK9073C			NA		N	NA			
	(c) Dependent-1 NIL						N	NA		
	(d) Dependent-2		NIL		NA		NA			
7	Details of Asset	ts and Li		pees.						
	Description	1	Self Spo		pouse Dependent-1			Depender		
A	Moveable Assets (Total Value)	Rs.10	0,17,626/-	Rs.2	,38,573/-	Rs.8	,000/-	Rs.8	,000/	
B In	movable Asset						NIL.		111	
R	Purchase price of self- acquired immovable property		NIL	_ NI		NIL I			NIL	
MARSI LIS DISTRICT D: 002	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	NIL		NIL		NIL NIL			NIL	
TH		urrent m		-					111	
EGY	(a) self- acquired assets (Total Value)		NIL		NIL		NIL	,	NIL	
	(b) inherited assets (Total	Rs.40,00,000/-			NIL NIL		1	NIL		

9	Liabilities					
	i	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs.2,84,869/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
10	Lia	9				
	i	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	Hig					
		Christ College, Bangalore		B.Com Tourism & Travel Management Degree		2005

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in terms 5 and 6 of Part A and B above:
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Shillong this theday of February, 2018.

Identified by: -

Advocate, Shillong.

M. KHARNARBI EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT REGD: NO: 002

DEPONENT

Sworn Before me:

NOTARY PUBLIC, SHILLONG.

NELSON KHARMARBI NOTARY Past Khasi : Discrict Government of Meghalay (

ANNEXURE - I

1. Bank Accounts of Smti. Teilinia S. Thangkhiew: -

	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
(i)	State Bank of India Shillong Branch, Shillong.	10881399970	Rs.46,735/-
(ii)	Meghalaya Rural Bank, Shillong Branch, Shillong.	15001058530	Rs.1,891/-
(iii) Meghalaya Rural Bank, Shillong Branch, Shillong. (Election Expenditure Acc To be operated singly.	87006656834 count)	Rs.32,000/-

Par

2. Bank Accounts of Shri. Darry T. Cooper Kharmujai: -

Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
State Bank of India, Malki Branch, Shillong,	10031935728	Rs.38,573/-



ANNEXURE - II

Motor Vehicles of Smti. Teilinia S. Thangkhiew: -

Type of Vehicle

Ford Eco Sports

Make/Model

Ford Ind. Ltd.

Registration No.

ML-05 L 9678

Year of Purchase

2014.

Present Market Value

Rs.6,00,000/-





ANNEXURE - III

Non-Agricultural Land of Smti. Teilinia S. Thangkhiew

Location:

Kench's Trace, Shillong.

Area of the land:

188.85 Sq. Mt., more or less.

Plot No.

KT/Q.

Inherited or Self-acquired:

Inherited.

Approx Current Market Value

Rs.40,00,000/- (approx)



ANNEXURE - IV

Details of Bank Loan of Smti. Teilinia S. Thangkhiew: -

Loan Account No.

28377662.

Outstanding Balance:

Rs.2,84,869/-

Name of the Institution/Bank:

HDFC Bank Ltd., Shillong.

Nature of Loan:

Car Loan.







मेघालमा MEGHALAYA

REGD: NO: 002

00AA 532197

ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

Election to the MEGHALAYA LEGISLTATIVE ASSEMBLY, from 20-Mylliem

(ST) Assembly Constituency (Name of the constituency)

I, SMT. TEILINIA S. THANGKHIEW, daughter of Shri. Pynshai Manik Syiem, aged about 35 years, resident of Lummawbah East, P.O. Kynton, Upper Shillong, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above Election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

1 I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of Notification of the current Election. NOT APPLICABLE.

OR

Shillong, (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of Notification of the current Election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on 29/01/2018.

My

3. "No Outstanding Dues Certificate" dated 29/01/2018 from the agencies concerned, is attached hereto.

VERIFICATION:

I, the Deponent above-named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

3..... day of February, 2018. Verified at Shillong, this the ..

> N. KHARNARBI EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT REGD: NO: 002

Identified by :-

Sworn Before Me: -

Advocate, Shillong.

NOTARY PUBLIC, SHILLONG. NOTARY mant Khath was Otena Government of Meghalay 1

OFFICE OF THE LEGISLATIVE KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL, SHILLONG.

Date 29 January ,2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Smti Teilinia S. Thangkhiew is a Member of the Hills Autonomous District Council, Shillong, representing 14-Mylliem Constituency As per record maintained in this office, she has no outstanding dues and her present monthly emoluments is as follows:-

> Fixed Pay ₹ 33,250/-Fixed T.A. ₹ 5,000/-Total ₹ 38,250/-

(Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty) only.

Assistant Public Prosecutor East Kharl Hula,

Shillong, Meghalaya

Secretary to the District Council, Khasi Hills Autonomous District,

Shillong.